



Date: 09/11/2025

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
25th Floor, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 534741 ISIN: INE247C01023

Sub: Un-Audited (Consolidated & Standalone) Financial Results-News Paper Publication

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In continuation to our letter dated November 07th, 2025, regarding approval of Un-Audited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025; please find enclosed the newspaper advertisement published, in compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi).


This is for your information and records.

Thanking You
Yours Faithfully,

For Virtual Global Education Limited

A handwritten signature in brown ink that reads 'Navneet' with a horizontal line underneath.

Navneet Kumar Mishra
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



SUERYAA KNITWEAR LIMITED
REGD. OFF. : K. 208, Kismat Complex, G.T. Road, Miller Ganj, Ludhiana-141003 Phone: 0161-4619272
Email id: sueryaa1995@gmail.com, Website: www.sueryaaknitwear.com
CIN: L17115PB1995PLC015787
Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year
Ended on 30th September, 2025
(Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24.26
Other Income	1.26	0.00	0.00	1.26	1.16	0.61
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.29	-3.88	-3.44	-3.59	-11.72	-35.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.29	-3.88	-3.44	-3.59	-11.72	-16.46
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.16	-3.88	-3.44	-1.72	-11.72	-28.89
Equity Share Capital	259.78	259.78	259.78	259.78	259.78	259.78
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
1. Basic	0.01	-0.14	-0.01	-0.14	-0.04	-0.63
2. Diluted	0.01	-0.14	-0.01	-0.14	-0.04	-0.63

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.sueryaaknitwear.com


For Sueryaa Knitwear Limited
Sd/-
Aliva Dey
Whole Time Director
DIN: 10805742

Pentokey Organy (India) Ltd.
CIN: L24116MH1986PLC041681
509, Western Edge I, Off Western Express Highway, Borivali East, Mumbai - 400 066.
Tel. No. (91-22) 28545118 email: investors@pentokey.com / www.pentokey.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Half year 30.09.2025	Half year 30.09.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	108.94	510.20	36.87	619.14	49.88	129.05
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax and Exceptional Items	14.23	48.47	10.53	62.71	15.13	24.55
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional Items)	14.23	48.47	10.53	62.71	15.13	24.55
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(0.32)	13.72	(0.31)	13.40	0.18	(5.12)
Equity Share Capital	627.26	627.26	627.26	627.26	627.26	627.26
Other Equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve)						318.46
Earnings per equity share (for continuing operations)						
Basic :	0.23	0.77	0.17	1.00	0.24	0.39
Diluted:	0.23	0.77	0.17	1.00	0.24	0.39

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited financial results for the Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Year ended 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.pentokey.com



For Pentokey Organy (India) Limited
Sd/-
Kostuv Kejriwal
Director
DIN : 00285687

Place : Mumbai
Date : 9th November, 2025

Mahindra Finance
MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.
Registered Office at : Gateway Building, Apollo Bunder, Mumbai- 400 001.
Corporate office at : B Wing, 3rd Floor, Agastya Corporate Park,
Primal Amit Building, Kamani Junction, Kuria West Mumbai- 400 070.

POSSESSION NOTICE
(For immovable property) Rule 8-(1) of SARFAESI Act & Rules

Whereas, the undersigned being Authorized Officer of Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services Ltd. under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 28th July 2025 calling upon **Mr. Kamlesh Kumar (Borrower) & Mrs. Pushpa Devi (Co – Borrower)** to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being for **Rs.28,63,543.09/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty Three and Nine Paise only)** within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said rules on this day of **04th November, 2025**.

The Borrower/s in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property (Secured Asset) mentioned herein and any dealings with the such property will be subject to the charge of **Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services Limited** for an amount **Rs.28,63,543.09/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight Lakh Sixty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Three and Nine Paise only)** as mentioned herein under with interest thereon.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
ITEM NO-1 – All that piece and parcel of house measuring 112.96 sq.m situated at Kanja Daspur (Alok Nagar) Tehsil and District – Bareilly, vide gata no. 66, Bareilly Uttar Pradesh – 243001. **Bounded as follows: On or towards East by** : Rasta 10ft wide **On or towards West by** : House Manorma Devi **On or towards North by** : House Anita Gangwar **On or towards South by** : Rasta 10ft wide and house Rajni

Sd/-
Date : 09.11.2025
Place : Bareilly, Uttar Pradesh.

Authorised Signatory,
Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services Ltd



SHERVANI INDUSTRIAL SYNDICATE LIMITED
Regd. Office: 2, Kanpur Road, Prayagraj- 211001 (UP)
CIN:L45202UP1948PLC001891
Tel:- +91-7311128115, Fax:- +91-532-2436928, Website: www.shervaniind.com

Extract of statement of standalone and consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2025


S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	330	1188	1891	4868	447	1416	2024	5319
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	(28)	16	200	546	(32)	10	208	533
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	(28)	16	200	546	(32)	10	208	533
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	(23)	13	158	445	(27)	7	116	385
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(33)	18	189	449	(37)	12	147	388
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	259	259	259	259	259	259	259	259
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	--	--	--	8745	--	--	--	10,791
8.	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) in Rs.)								
	Basic:	(0.89)	0.51	6.10	17.18	(1.04)	0.27	4.48	14.86
	Diluted	(0.89)	0.51	6.10	17.18	(1.04)	0.27	4.48	14.86

Note: 1. The above results have been reviewed by audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 07, 2025 and is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Year ended Financial Results are available on the Company's Website at www.shervaniind.com and can also be accessed on the Website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.



For Shervani Industrial Syndicate Limited
Mustafa R. Shervani
Managing Director
DIN: 02379954

Place : Prayagraj
Date : 07.11.2025



Registered Office: HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400 013 and having one of its office as Retail Portfolio Management at HDFC Bank Ltd., 1st Floor, I-Think Techno Campus, Kanjurmarg (East), Mumbai – 400042.

SALE INTIMATION AND PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE OF SECURITIES PLEDGED TO HDFC BANK LTD.

The below mentioned Borrowers of HDFC Bank Ltd. (the "Bank") are hereby notified regarding the sale of securities pledged to the Bank, for availing credit facilities in the nature of Loan/Overdraft Against Securities.

Due to persistent default by the Borrowers in making repayment of the outstanding dues as per agreed loan terms, the below loan accounts are in delinquent status. The Bank has issued multiple notices to these Borrowers, including the final sale notice on the below-mentioned date whereby, Bank had invoked the pledge and provided 7 days' time to the Borrower to repay the entire outstanding dues in the below accounts, failing which, Bank would be at liberty to sell the pledged securities without issuing further notice in this regard. The Borrowers have neglected and failed to make due repayments, therefore, Bank in exercise of its rights under the loan agreement as a pledgee has decided to sell / dispose off the Securities on or after **17th November 2025** for recovering the dues owed by the Borrowers to the Bank. The Borrowers are, also, notified that, if at any time, the value of the pledged securities falls further due to volatility in the stock market to create further deficiency in the margin requirement then Bank shall at its discretion sell the pledged security within one (1) calendar day, without any further notice in this regard. The Borrower/s shall remain liable to the Bank for repayment of any remaining outstanding amount, post adjustment of the proceeds from sale of pledged securities.

Sr. No.	Loan Account Number	Borrower's Name	Outstanding Amount as on 06 th Nov 2025	Date of Sale Notice
56	XXXXXXXXXX8564	NILIMA PATHAK	1,10,030.67	07-11-2025
57	XXXXXXXXXX3539	GURNEET KAUR CHAWLA	81,627.89	07-11-2025
58	XXXXXXXXXX6597	GYAN SINGH CHAUHAN	4,31,415.00	07-11-2025
59	XXXXXXXXXX3221	KAMAL JEET SINGH	9,058.75	07-11-2025
60	XXXXXXXXXX7922	SAJITH PADIKKAL	91,584.76	07-11-2025
61	XXXXXXXXXX0827	SHIO DAYAL DEO SARAN PRASAD	8,51,551.76	07-11-2025
62	XXXXXXXXXX0241	HARSH KUMAR GUPTA	3,71,458.18	07-11-2025
63	XXXXXXXXXX9213	GURPAL KHURANA	5,70,743.59	07-11-2025
64	XXXXXXXXXX8491	SUMIT SUNEJA	9,64,307.03	07-11-2025
65	XXXXXXXXXX8078	CHITRAMALA TOMAR	75,444.65	07-11-2025
66	XXXXXXXXXX5322	SUMIT SUNEJA	16,96,885.40	07-11-2025
67	XXXXXXXXXX1793	UTKARSH SINGH	9,42,993.60	07-11-2025
68	XXXXXXXXXX3092	NITIN GUPTA	4,54,357.00	07-11-2025
69	XXXXXXXXXX3311	GUREENA SINGH	3,79,717.72	07-11-2025
70	XXXXXXXXXX0562	RAJ AHUJA	5,95,912.95	07-11-2025
71	XXXXXXXXXX6098	DEEPAK SHARMA	9,91,563.33	07-11-2025
72	XXXXXXXXXX5094	ANUBHAV AGGARWAL	98,16,834.00	07-11-2025
73	XXXXXXXXXX0511	MALA MISHRA	10,03,150.02	07-11-2025
74	XXXXXXXXXX7024	AMIT KUMAR SINGH	1,57,130.74	07-11-2025
75	XXXXXXXXXX4907	ANUPAM DHANWAN	9,93,144.00	07-11-2025
76	XXXXXXXXXX7671	MUKUL PANDAY	170.8	07-11-2025
77	XXXXXXXXXX2691	MALA MISHRA	2,86,850.17	07-11-2025
78	XXXXXXXXXX8450	SARABJEET SINGH	2,54,06,164.73	07-11-2025
79	XXXXXXXXXX6876	PRADEEP KUMAR CHAUDHARY	1,64,105.20	07-11-2025
80	XXXXXXXXXX5028	PROKAR GUPTA	7,81,246.00	07-11-2025
81	XXXXXXXXXX0241	PROTEKEX CARE PRIVATE LIMITED	80,42,295.01	07-11-2025
82	XXXXXXXXXX2280	LEVIN UTSAV TIGA	6,05,691.36	07-11-2025
83	XXXXXXXXXX8430	KRISHN KUMAR KISHAN	4,85,895.36	07-11-2025
84	XXXXXXXXXX8625	ATREYI PAL CHAUDHURI	5,03,358.63	07-11-2025
85	XXXXXXXXXX6243	MAHESH BAL	2,07,727.83	07-11-2025
86	XXXXXXXXXX6870	ANKUSH SHARMA	8,12,344.61	07-11-2025
87	XXXXXXXXXX6880	MEERA SARIN	1,42,213.80	07-11-2025
88	XXXXXXXXXX2584	TEJINDER SINGH	2,15,935.98	07-11-2025
89	XXXXXXXXXX6200	ANANDA SINGH	1,70,145.07	07-11-2025
90	XXXXXXXXXX6272	ARBIND PANDEY	2,81,880.44	07-11-2025
91	XXXXXXXXXX6121	ABHILASH PILLAI	72,343.00	07-11-2025
92	XXXXXXXXXX8310	SURBHI GARG	2,41,993.00	07-11-2025
93	XXXXXXXXXX8971	KHANUJA SILKY J	908	07-11-2025
94	XXXXXXXXXX5654	SHRUTI GARG	8,06,661.00	07-11-2025
95	XXXXXXXXXX5993	ADITYA GOEL	10,07,289.00	07-11-2025
96	XXXXXXXXXX8734	JYOTI GUJRAL	12,03,452.33	07-11-2025
97	XXXXXXXXXX3175	ABHINAV KUMAR PURI	4,47,198.40	07-11-2025
98	XXXXXXXXXX8565	JAIDEV SEHRAWAT	1,32,050.00	07-11-2025
99	XXXXXXXXXX8269	PARAMJEET KAUR	5,05,959.48	07-11-2025
100	XXXXXXXXXX2212	MEERA DIXIT	1,00,745.82	07-11-2025
101	XXXXXXXXXX2302	RITU KHANNA	89,743.82	07-11-2025
102	XXXXXXXXXX1368	PARMINDER SINGH	4,24,991.00	07-11-2025
103	XXXXXXXXXX8121	CHAMAN GOEL	1,38,872.00	07-11-2025
104	XXXXXXXXXX8595	JITAN JAIN	6,29,577.82	07-11-2025
105	XXXXXXXXXX5424	KRISHAN KUMAR	4,64,207.17	07-11-2025
106	XXXXXXXXXX7019	NEELAM	3,54,688.55	07-11-2025
107	XXXXXXXXXX8263	SAROJ SAIGAL	10,07,829.00	07-11-2025
108	XXXXXXXXXX9110	SRIJAN SINHA	9,99,076.82	07-11-2025
109	XXXXXXXXXX1388	ARUNA CHOPRA	1,744.10	07-11-2025
110	XXXXXXXXXX4251	RESHMA TANDON	17,369.00	07-11-2025
111	XXXXXXXXXX0011	YATIN BHANDARI	4,38,636.01	07-11-2025
112	XXXXXXXXXX4213	HARDEEP SINGH	1,56,304.00	07-11-2025
113	XXXXXXXXXX8362	BHUEDEV BHUSAN GIRI	15,56,390.58	07-11-2025
114	XXXXXXXXXX7657	JOEL BANSAAL	4,70,927.44	07-11-2025
115	XXXXXXXXXX7950	ASHOK KUMAR	19,97,384.59	07-11-2025
116	XXXXXXXXXX2672	MADAN LAL GUPTA	1,45,102.05	07-11-2025
117	XXXXXXXXXX8840	NAND KUMAR SINGH	1,79,435.00	07-11-2025
118	XXXXXXXXXX8553	YESH PUNYANI	1,95,926.15	07-11-2025
119	XXXXXXXXXX8893	RISHI RAJ	4,02,682.82	07-11-2025
120	XXXXXXXXXX0922	TUSHAR GUPTA	4,30,371.00	07-11-2025
121	XXXXXXXXXX6473	ADITYA SHANGARI	9,06,426.00	07-11-2025
122	XXXXXXXXXX4521	HEMLATA SINGHAL	3,50,922.00	07-11-2025
123	XXXXXXXXXX3857	ROHIT SHARMA	19,44,629.00	07-11-2025
124	XXXXXXXXXX4189	RAJAT AGGARWAL	5,70,235.82	07-11-2025
125	XXXXXXXXXX5072	HARPREET THAKUR	1,53,131.82	07-11-2025
126	XXXXXXXXXX3162	SIMRAN TREHAN	4,35,835.82	07-11-2025
127	XXXXXXXXXX3511	SARVJEET KAUR	2,06,216.82	07-11-2025
128	XXXXXXXXXX1301	NITISH KUMAR	1,50,186.13	07-11-2025

Date : 09.11.2025 | Place : DELHI-HARYANA
Sd/- HDFC BANK LTD.



TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD
Registered Off.: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013.
Branch Address: Tata Capital, 7th Floor/Halwasiya Commerce House, Habibullah Estate, 11 M.G. Marg, Hazrat Ganj | LUCKNOW | 226001 | UP |

Loan Account No. TCHHF0701000100085106.

"Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to Mr. Dod Ram (as Borrower) and Mrs. Gyan Wati (as Co-borrower) or their Legal Heirs/Representatives, that the Authorised Officer of Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd. (TCHFL), by following due procedure under SARFAESI Act 2002 ("Act"), has taken the Physical Possession of the Immovable Property (more particularly described in Schedule A below) mortgaged with TCHFL. Despite giving several notices, the aforesaid Borrower, Co-Borrower/s and Guarantor/s have failed/ neglected to remove inventory lying in the below mentioned mortgaged property. Hence vide this notice, the aforesaid Borrower, Co-Borrower/s and Guarantor/s are given last chance to remove the inventory lying in the Immovable property within 7 (Seven) days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which the Authorised Officer shall proceed with disposal of the inventory according to merit. The Authorised Officer and TCHFL shall not be held responsible for the same.


Schedule A
(Description of the Mortgaged Property)

ALL PIECE & PARCELS OF Residential Plot (being part of Gata No. 20), admeasuring 100.37 sq. mtrs. (Sides: East-24', West-24', North-45' and South-45') situated at Dosh Nagar Colony, Outer Chungi, Pargana, Tehsil and District Philibhit, Uttar Pradesh, with all common amenities mentioned in Sale Deed.

Bounded as: East – with Gangadai, West – Rasta 9 Mtrs Wide, North – Plot of Lal Ram Kashyap, South – Plot of Visaluddin Malik.

Place: Pilibhit (Uttar Pradesh)
Date: 09.11.2025

Sd/- Authorised Officer
Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd.



VIRTUAL GLOBAL EDUCATION LIMITED
Regd. Office : 1108, 11TH FLOOR, RG TRADE TOWER, NETAJI SUBHASH PLACE, NEW DELHI - 110087
CIN: L67120DL1993PLC052256, email id: csvirtualeducation@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)		
1	Total income from operations (net)	18.41	41.93	19.54	18.41	41.93	19.54	105.67	105.67
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(15.65)	41.93	0.26	(15.65)	5.03	0.25	(37.40)	(37.60)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(15.65)	5.03	0.26	(15.65)	5.03	0.25	(37.40)	(37.60)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(15.65)	5.03	0.26	(15.65)	5.03	0.25	(38.33)	(38.43)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(15.65)	5.03	0.26	(15.65)	5.04	0.25	(38.33)	(38.43)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,236.64	4,236.64	4,236.64	4,236.64	4,236.64	4,236.64	4,236.64	4,236.64
	Earnings per share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)	0.0000	0.0100	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	-0.0100	-0.0100
	1. Basic (Absolute Figures)	0.0000	0.0100	0.00					